· ·	10-0	07-2004					
	Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Smith International, Inc.					
	Kumar T. Kembaiyan 9 ~ 28 <b>- 04</b>	Internal Address: Patent Services Dept.					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No						
1	3. Nature of conveyance:						
4	Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>16740 Hardy Street</u>					
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other						
		City: HoustonState: TX_Zip: 77032					
	Execution Date: Sept. 20, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /ハクラスくハン						
	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{9/28/04}{2}$					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo						
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Y. Renee Alsandor</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	Smith International, Inc	Enclosed					
	Patent Services Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address: 16740 Hardy street	8. Deposit account number: 192745					
10/06/2004 6 D1 FC:8021	City: HoustonState: TX Zip: 77032						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	40.00 DA	Kener Wander 09/28/04					
	Y. Renee Alsandor Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
		er sheet, attachments, and documents:					
-	Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments					

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0100

### **ASSIGNMENT – WORLDWIDE**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

### **Smith International Inc**

having the following address:

### 16740 Hardy Street Houston, Texas 77032

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

#### **BRAZE ALLOY**

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America on or about this same day, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all United States Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- 1. To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- 2. To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which ma be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- 3. To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or re-examination thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the firm of SMITH INTERNATIONAL, INC. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

V PS FORMS SMULTH

## PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by such individual's signature:

<u>9 20/04</u> Date Date Date		Print o 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inv	entor Signature: or Type Name: entor Signature: or Type Name:	Kumar T. Kembaiyan	2/2 	
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Inventor Signature: Print or Type Name:				
	Date		entor Signature: or Type Name:			
This Assignment <u>must</u> be signed before a Notary Public for one of the States of the United States.						
Notary Public	State of: TEXƏ County of: HƏr Before me persona	$\gamma_{1S}$	<u>Kumar T. Kem</u> 1 <sup>«</sup> Inventor	baiyan2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor		
Nota	that he/she is author Dated:9	The second secon	e this Assignment.	$4^{th}$ Inventor ent to be a free act and deed and also rep. Ang Mameum Public My Commission expires: $9/30/0$		
	When this A the follo	Assignment is <u>not</u> fi wing identifying in <i>U.S. Application</i>	formation may be ad	the patent application, ded <u>after</u> execution:		

Filing Date: 07/28/2004

ASSIGNMENT-WORLDWIDE

Page 2

ļ

V PS FORMS SMEET

## RECORDED: 09/28/2004

# PATENT REEL: 015852 FRAME: 0102